SELF-CLINCHING STUDS AND PINS
Length Code “L” ±.015 Hole Max. Min.
Thread Thread (Length code in 16ths of an inch) Sheet Size in Hole H S Dist.
Size Type Code Thick- Sheet in ±.015 Max. Hole C/L
.250 .312 .375 .500 .625 .750 .875 1.00 1.25 1.50 ness +.003 Attach. to Edge
-.000 Parts
.112-40 AFH4 440 4 5 6 8 10 12 14 16 NA NA .040-.095 .111 .135 .176 .085 .219(#4-40)
.138-32 AFH4 632 4 5 6 8 10 12 14 16 20 24 .040-.095 .137 .160 .206 .090 .250(#6-32)
.164-32 AFH4 832 4 5 6 8 10 12 14 16 20 24 .040-.095 .163 .185 .237 .090 .281(#8-32)
.190-32 AFH4 032 NA 5 6 8 10 12 14 16 20 24 .040-.095 .189 .210 .256 .100 .281(#10-32)
NA Not Available.
Length Code “L” ±0.4
Hole Max. Min.
Thread Thread
(Length Code in millimeters)
Sheet Size in Hole H S Dist.
Size x Type Code Thick- Sheet in ±0.4 Max. Hole C/L
Pitch ness +0.08 Attach. to Edge
parts
M3 x0.5 AFH4 M3 6 8 10 12 15 18 20 25 NA NA 1 - 2.4 3 3.6 4.6 2.1 5.6
M4 x0.7 AFH4 M4 6 8 10 12 15 18 20 25 30 35 1 - 2.4 4 4.6 5.9 2.4 7.2
M5 x0.8 AFH4 M5 NA 8 10 12 15 18 20 25 30 35 1 - 2.4 5 5.6 6.5 2.7 7.2
TYPE  AFH4
.
U
N
IF
IE
D
(i
n
c
h
)
M
E
T
R
IC
(m
m
)
unthreaded length
AFH4 • • • •
(1) Special order with additional charge.
(2) Material properties – yield strength: 50,000 psi (345 MPa), tensile strength: 63,000 psi (434 MPa).
(3) Part numbers for aluminum studs have no plating suffix.
(4) “X” suffix studs may have pitch diameters and major diameters below 2A “Basic”, per ANSI B1.1, Section 7, and B1.13M, Section 8
 to allow for minimum of 0.0002” of plating.
* For plated studs, Class 2A/6g, the maximum major and pitch diameter, after plating, may equal basic sizes and be gauged to Clas
s 3A/4h. Per ANSI B1.1, Section 8, Table 3A and ANSI B1.13M, Section 8, paragraph 8.2.
External, Zinc Per Zinc Per 50 or less 55 or less 70 or less 80 or less 85 or less 92 or less
ANSI Heat- 300 2024-T4 CDA 400 ASTM B 633 Passivated ASTM B 633 on the on the on the on the on the on the
B1.1, 2A Treated Series Aluminum #510 Series No SC1 (5µm), and/or SC1 (5µm), Rockwell Rockwell Rockwell Rockwell Rockwell Rockwell
ANSI/ASME Carbon Stainless (Plain Phosphor Stainless Finish Type III, Tested Per Type II, “B” “B” “B” “B” “B” “B”
Type B1.13M, 6g Steel Steel Finish) Bronze (2) Steel (3) (4) Colorless ASTM A380 Yellow Scale Scale Scale Scale Scale Scale
MATERIAL & FINISH SPECIFICATIONS
Threads* Fastener Materials Standard Finishes Optional For use in Sheet Hardness:Finish(1)
Permanent installation into stainless
  steel sheets as thin as .040"  / 1 mm.
For use in sheet hardness of 92 or less
  on the Rockwell "B"  scale.
–
Type and
Material
Thread Code
or
Pin Diameter
Code Length
Code
Finish
Part Number Designation
–AFH4 832 8 ZI
SELF-CLINCHING STUDS AND PINS
.
Type AFH4 Self-Clinching Studs (1)
Max. Nut Test Sheet Sheet
Thread Tightening Thickness and Hardness Installation Pushout Torque-out Pull Thru
Code Torque (in. lbs.) Material HRB Max. (lbs.) (lbs.) (in. lbs.) (lbs.)
440 6 .060” Stainless Steel 92 9000 750 16 800
632 11 .060” Stainless Steel 92 9500 900 27 1350
832 21 .060” Stainless Steel 92 11200 1000 58 1800
032 33 .060” Stainless Steel 92 12000 1100 95 2250U
N
IF
IE
D
(i
n
c
h
)
(1) Performance values shown are typical for fasteners properly installed using raised ring tooling in good condition. We recommend replacing installation tooling when the height of the
“P” (see page AFH-14) dimension is reduced to .005” / 0.13 mm due to wear. Reductions in performance may occur as the height of the protrusion wears. Variations in hole
preparation, installation force, and sheet material type, thickness, and hardness will affect both performance and tooling life .
Max. Nut Test Sheet SheetThread Tightening Thickness and Hardness Installation Pushout Torque-out Pull Thru
Code Torque (N•m) Material HRB Max. (kN) (N) (N•m) (N)
M3 .9 1.5 mm Stainless Steel 92 40 3300 1.8 3500
M4 2.1 1.5 mm Stainless Steel 92 50 4400 6.5 8000
M5 4.3 1.5 mm Stainless Steel 92 53 4900 10.7 10000M
E
T
R
IC
(m
m
)
AFH4 • •
SELF-CLINCHING STUD SELECTOR GUIDE
Sheet thickness High Mounting into Compatibility High Reduced Lead-in
Flush-head High-strength as thin as electrical stainless steel with aluminum corrosion centerline-to- Unthreaded for assembly
.020” / 0.51mm conductivity sheets anodizing resistance edge distance ease
A p p l i c a t i o n  R e q u i r e s :
Self-Clinching
Stud Type
PERFORMANCE DATA (1)
Type AFH4 Self-Clinching Studs for Stainless Steel
Thread Anvil Dimensions
Code A B C P R1 R2
+.003 -.000 ±.002 ±.002 ±.001 Max. Max.
440 .113 .144 .174 .010 .003 .005
632 .140 .170 .200 .010 .003 .005
832 .166 .202 .236 .010 .003 .005
032 .191 .235 .275 .010 .003 .005U
N
IF
IE
D
(i
n
c
h
)
Thread Anvil Dimensions
Code A B C P R1 R2
+0.08 ±0.05 ±0.05 ±.025 Max. Max.
M3 3.05 3.81 4.57 0.25 0.08 0.13
M4 4.04 4.95 5.82 0.25 0.08 0.13
M5 5.08 6.15 7.16 0.25 0.08 0.13M
E
T
R
IC
(m
m
)
PUNCH
SHEET
ANVIL
Recommended Installation Anvil
L+.125"/
3.18mm
INSTALLATION